## Commemoration Ceremony of Prof. Satish Dhawan Department of Physics

Govt. Degree College, Porumamilla

(03. 01. 2025)

On 3<sup>rd</sup> January 2025, the Department of Physics at Govt. Degree College, Porumamilla, held a special commemoration ceremony to honour the death anniversary of Prof. Satish Dhawan, the esteemed ex-chairman of ISRO and the father of the experimental fluid dynamics. The event took place at 12:30 PM and witnessed enthusiastic participation from both students and faculty members.





The ceremony began with a brief introduction by Dr. K. Venkata Rao, Head of the Department, who highlighted Prof. Satish Dhawan monumental contributions to the field of space science and technology. Following this, Vice-Principal S. Prakash Rao sir delivered a speech about Prof. Satish Dhawan. Further a series of speeches were delivered by faculty members, and students each recounting Dr. Sarabhai's achievements and his visionary role in propelling India to the forefront of space exploration.





Students and faculty members of other departments also actively engaged in this ceremony. The event also featured an in-depth look into Dr. Sarabhai's illustrious career and his enduring impact on India's scientific community.

## Commemoration Ceremony of Prof. Satish Dhawan Department of Physics Govt. Degree College, Porumamilla

(03. 01. 2025)





The commemoration concluded with a moment of silence, allowing everyone present to reflect on the invaluable contributions of Prof. Satish Dhawan to the nation's development. The event served as a poignant reminder of the power of vision, dedication, and innovation.

The Department of Physics is committed to nurturing future scientists and continues to draw inspiration from the exemplary life and work of Prof. Satish Dhawan.